TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM518861

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	Second Lien Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at Reel 6397/Frame 0280

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HPS Investment Partners, LLC		04/12/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	King Teleservices L.L.C.	
Street Address:	48 Wall Street	
City: New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5113017	KING TELESERVICES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

949-451-3800 Phone:

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Stephanie Kann **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42578-00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=HPS.AST - 2L TM Release (King Disposition) (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=HPS.AST - 2L TM Release (King Disposition) (EXECUTED)#page2.tif

source=HPS.AST - 2L TM Release (King Disposition) (EXECUTED)#page3.tif

SECOND LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "*Trademark Release*") is made as of April 12, 2019, by HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "*Administrative Agent*") in favor of KING TELESERVICES L.L.C, a Delaware limited liability company (the "*Grantor*").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, D.F. King & Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Initial Grantor") entered into a certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 2, 2018 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") with the Administrative Agent, notice of which was recorded on July 3, 2018 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6397, Frame 0280. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Initial Grantor granted the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in and to its Trademarks, and the applications and registrations thereof, including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Initial Grantor assigned, transferred and conveyed to Grantor all interest in such Trademark Collateral to the Grantor, notice of which was recorded on November 1, 2018 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6472, Frame 0158.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

[Signature Page follows.]

HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Mark Rubenstein
Title: Managing Director

Schedule I

Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Expiration Date
King Teleservices	KING	5113017	01/03/2027
L.L.C. (as successor	TELESERVICES		
in interest to D.F.			
King & Co., Inc.)			

RECORDED: 04/12/2019